
Spring 2013 State Test Results Released 
District Scores 

Year Overall Score 
Out of 100 

Percentile Rank 
We Scored Higher than This Percent  

of Other Districts 

Classification 
Three Classifications:  Needs Improvement (Below 70

th
 Percentile), 

Proficient (70-89
th

 Percentile),  Distinguished (90-99
th

 Percentile) 
 

2013 59.3 79 Proficient 

2012 53.9 43 Needs Improvement 
 

 

Mary A. Goetz Elementary 

Year Achievement 
Reading, Language Mech, 

Writing, Math, Science,  
Social Studies Scores 

Gap 
Scores of Students with Disabilities, in 

Minority Groups, in Federal Lunch 
Program, or English Language Learners 

Growth 
Growth Students 

Make Compared to 
Peer Groups 

Total Weighted  
Score 

Out of 100 

Percentile Rank 
We Scored Higher than  
This Percent of Other  
Elementary Schools 

Classification 

 
2013 

 
67.8 

 
43.8 

 
67.5 

 
60.4 

 
60 

Needs Improvement, 
Progressing 

 
2012 

 
61.3 

 
34.4 

 
56.6 

 
51.3 

 
26 

 
Needs Improvement 

 
Ludlow High School, Grades 7-8 

Year Achievement 
Reading, Language 

Mech, Writing,  
Math, Science,   

Social Studies Scores 

Gap 
Scores of Students with 

Disabilities, in Minority Groups, 
in Federal Lunch Program, or 

English Language Learners 

Growth 
Growth Students 
Make Compared 
to Peer Groups 

College/Career 
Readiness 

Based on 8
th

 Grade 
EXPLORE Scores 

Total Weighted  
Score 

Out of 100 

Percentile Rank 
We Scored Higher than  
This Percent of Other  
Elementary Schools 

Classification 

 
2013 

 
68.7 

 
41.6 

 
66.3 

 
52.5 

 
57.8 

 
66 

Needs Improvement, 
Progressing 

 
2012 

 
68.7 

 
41.0 

 
56.9 

 
43.8 

 
53.6 

 
47 

 
Needs Improvement 

 
Ludlow High School, Grades 9-12 

Year Achievement 
Reading,  

Language Mechanics, 
Writing,  

Math, Science,   
Social Studies Scores 

Gap 
Scores of Students with 
Disabilities, in Minority 

Groups, in Federal Lunch 
Program, or English 
Language Learners 

Growth 
Growth 

Students Make 
Compared to 
Peer Groups 

College/Career 
Readiness 
Based on 8

th
 

Grade EXPLORE 
Scores 

Graduation 
Rate 

Rate of Our 
Students Earning 

Diplomas in  
4 Years 

Total 
Weighted  

Score 
Out of 100 

Percentile Rank 
We Scored  
Higher than  

This Percent of Other  
Elementary Schools 

Classification 

 
2013 

 
64.8 43.9 

 
50.1 

 
56.3 

 
93.4 

 
61.8 

 
83 Proficient 

 
2012 

 
58.0 

 
34.8 

 
66.5 

 
45.0 

 
85.3 

 
58.0 

 
71 

 
Proficient 

  


